2015 - 2016 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) including those who transferred from either the Faculty of Arts & Science (FAS) or University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:

- 1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
- 1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student's program.□
- Note: A minimum charge of \$256.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the Fall-Winter Session.
- 2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.
- 3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI). \Box
- 4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.
- 5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.

The two sessions are:

- 1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to December) term & Winter (January to April) term fees.
- 2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

New! Effective 2015 Fall - 2016 Winter session, students will have the option to pay fees:

- a) on a sessional basis (both Fall and Winter together) by the Fall term fee payment deadline, or
- b) by term (separate Fall and Winter term payments) as per the new fee payment and monthly service charge billing schedules that can be viewed at www.fees.utoronto.ca or by clicking on the Guide to Reading Your Invoice and Invoice FAQs link on the online invoice.

To determine your fees for the Fall-Winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1	Newly Admitted and Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Stu Bachelor of Arts or Science, or Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science	udents - See Table 7), or
Table 2	Bioinformatics (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major)* - Year 2 or Higher, or Computer Science (Major or Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or Health Sciences Communication* - Year 2 or Higher, or Information Security (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or Visual Culture & Communication(Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher	* New Fee Billing Thresholds
Table 3	Commerce (Major)* - Year 2 or Higher, or Human Resource Management & Industrial Relations (Specialist)*- Year 2 or Higher	* New Fee Billing Thresholds
Table 4	Commerce (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher	
Table 5	Management (Major)* - Year 2 or Higher	* New Fee Billing Thresholds
Table 6	Management (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher	* New Fee Billing Thresholds
Table 7	Interactive Digital Media (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher	* New Fee Billing Thresholds
Table 8	Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) - Full-time Only	

2015 - 2016 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Table 1

Newly Admitted and Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), or Bachelor of Arts or Science, or Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

		(Course Fee - Fu	III-time and Par	rt-time Internat	tional Students	
Fall-Winter Ses	sion	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes
		0.5	\$3,846.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$5,093.39	1) Part-time Status: Enrolled in 2.5
		1.0	\$7,692.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$8,939.39	credits or less in the Fall-Winter Session.
Admitted to	Part-time	1.5	\$11,538.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$12,785.39	2) Full-time Status: Enrolled in 3.0
UTM (or FAS or		2.0	\$15,384.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$16,631.39	credits or more in the Fall-Winter
UTSC) in 2014		2.5	\$19,230.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$20,477.39	session. 5.0 credits in the Fall-Winter
Summer or		3.0	\$23,076.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$25,138.21	session is the standard Full-time
2014-2015 Fall-		3.5	\$26,922.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$28,984.21	courseload.
Winter Session	Full-time	4.0	\$30,768.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$32,830.21	3) A Full-time student who cancels a
		4.5	\$34,614.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$36,676.21	course resulting in a course load to be
		5.0	\$38,460.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$40,522.21	less than 3.0 in the Fall-Winter session (part-time course load) after the 100%
		0.5	\$3,704.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$4,951.39	refund period will be charged Full-time
		1.0	\$7,408.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$8,655.39	incidental fees.
Admitted to	Part-time	1.5	\$11,112.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$12,359.39	4) There may be additional ancillary fees
UTM (or FAS or		2.0	\$14,816.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$16,063.39	levied for enrolment in specific courses or
UTSC) in 2013		2.5	\$18,520.00	\$635.39	\$612.00		for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer or		3.0	\$22,224.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00		invoice on ROSI.
2013-2014 Fall- Winter Session		3.5	\$25,928.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$27,990.21	5) Information about UHIP can be
	Full-time	4.0	\$29,632.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$31,694.21	viewed at
		4.5	\$33,336.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$35,398.21	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers
		5.0	\$37,040.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$39,102.21	ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	Part-time	0.5	\$3,536.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$4,783.39	
		1.0	\$7,072.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$8,319.39	
Admitted to		1.5	\$10,608.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$11,855.39	
UTM (or FAS or		2.0	\$14,144.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$15,391.39	
UTSC) in 2012		2.5	\$17,680.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$18,927.39	
Summer or		3.0	\$21,216.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$23,278.21	
2012-2013 Fall-		3.5	\$24,752.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$26,814.21	
Winter Session	Full-time	4.0	\$28,288.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$30,350.21	
		4.5	\$31,824.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$33,886.21	
		5.0	\$35,360.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$37,422.21	
		0.5	\$3,297.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$4,544.39	
		1.0	\$6,594.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$7,841.39	
Admitted to	Part-time	1.5	\$9,891.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$11,138.39	
UTM (or FAS or		2.0	\$13,188.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$14,435.39	
UTSC) in 2011		2.5	\$16,485.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$17,732.39	
Summer or 2011-2012 Fall-		3.0	\$19,782.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$21,844.21	
Winter Session,		3.5	\$23,079.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$25,141.21	
or Earlier	Full-time	4.0	\$26,376.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$28,438.21	
		4.5	\$29,673.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$31,735.21	
		5.0	\$32,970.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$35,032.21	

2015 - 2016 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Table 2

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher, or Information Security (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or

Visual Culture & Communication(Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 2A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students

(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing

Fall-Winter Session	Program Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 7)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 8)	Total	Notes
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session	\$38,340.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$40,402.21	1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 21) + S courses (as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter Session	\$36,270.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$38,332.21	NOTES: A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter session. B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled after September 21. 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 21 must be less than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October. 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change"
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	\$34,620.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$36,682.21	Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course ees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended. 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.

2015 - 2016 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

	(enrol			ee - Part-time & e Fall-Winter se			ents for Course Fee Billing
		incl	uding Students	Registered wi	th Accessabilit	y Services (Not	e 9)
Fall-Winter Ses	sion	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 7)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 8)	Total	Notes
		0.5	\$3,834.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$5,081.39	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Admitted to		1.0	\$7,668.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$8,915.39	2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during
UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013	Part-time	1.5	\$11,502.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$12,749.39	the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a
Summer or 2013-2014 Fall- Winter Session		2.0	\$15,336.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$16,583.39	Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 21) + S courses (as of
		2.5	\$19,170.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$20,417.39	January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
	Full-time	3.0	\$23,004.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$25,066.21	January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis. NOTES:
		0.5	\$3,627.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$4,874.39	A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter session.
Admitted to		1.0	\$7,254.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$8,501.39	B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled after September 21.
UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer or	Part-time	1.5	\$10,881.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$12,128.39	4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 21 must be less than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course
2012-2013 Fall- Winter Session		2.0	\$14,508.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$15,755.39	fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
		2.5	\$18,135.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$19,382.39	5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select
	Full-time	3.0	\$21,762.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$23,824.21	"Program Fee Change Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course
		0.5	\$3,462.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$4,709.39	ees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended. 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or		1.0	\$6,924.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$8,171.39	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
UTSC) in 2011 Summer or	Part-time	1.5	\$10,386.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$11,633.39	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health- Insurance-Plan.htm. 9) Students with a documented permanent disability
2011-2012 Fall- Winter Session, or Earlier		2.0	\$13,848.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$15,095.39	who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table
or Larner		2.5	\$17,310.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$18,557.39	2C for full-time tuition fees.
	Full-time	3.0	\$20,772.00		\$612.00		bility Services (Note 6)
	rubic 2	o. oodise ree		5 credits or mo	_		bility delivides (libited)
Fall-Winter Ses	sion	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes
		3.5	\$26,838.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$28,900.21	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Admitted to UTM (UTSC) in 2013 Sun 2014 Fall-Winter S	nmer or 2013-	4.0	\$30,672.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$32,734.21	2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during
		4.5	\$34,506.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$36,568.21	the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session
Admitted to the contract	FAS : ::	3.5	\$25,389.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$27,451.21	during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged
Admitted to UTM (UTSC) in 2012 Sun 2013 Fall-Winter S	nmer or 2012-	4.0	\$29,016.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$31,078.21	according to the students' credit weight for the Fall- Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
		4.5	\$32,643.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$34,705.21	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Admitted to UTM (3.5	\$24,234.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$26,296.21	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health- Insurance-Plan.htm. 6) Students with a documented permanent disability
UTSC) in 2011 Sun 2012 Fall-Winter S Earlier	nmer or 2011-	4.0	\$27,696.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$29,758.21	who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning accomodation will be billed for Per Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View
_3		4.5	\$31,158.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$33,220.21	Table 2B for part-time tuition fees.

2015 - 2016 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Table 3

Commerce (Major)* - Year 2 or Higher, or

Human Resource Management & Industrial Relations (Specialist)*- Year 2 or Higher

Table 3A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students

(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) *Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing

Fall-Winter Session	Program Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 7)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 8)	Total	Notes
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session	\$42,140.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$44,202.21	7) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F-Y courses (as of September 21) + S courses (as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter Session	\$39,860.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$41,922.21	NOTES: A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter session. B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled after September 21. 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 21 must be less than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October. 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change"
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	\$38,050.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$40,112.21	Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course ees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended. 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.

Table 3B: Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time International Students

(enrolled in 3.0 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing

	including Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 9)									
Fall-Winter Ses	ssion	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 6)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 7)	Total	Notes			
		0.5	\$4,214.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$5,461.39	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.			
Admitted to		1.0	\$8,428.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$9,675.39	2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during			
UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013	Part-time	1.5	\$12,642.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$13,889.39	the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a			
Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-		2.0	\$16,856.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$18,103.39	Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 21) + S courses (as of			
Winter Session		2.5	\$21,070.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$22,317.39	January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of			
	Full-time	3.0	\$25,284.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$27,346.21	2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis. NOTES:			
	Part-time	0.5	\$3,986.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$5,233.39	A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter session.			
Admitted to		1.0	\$7,972.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$9,219.39	B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled after September 21.			
UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012		1.5	\$11,958.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$13,205.39	4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 21 must be less than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course			
Summer or 2012-2013 Fall- Winter Session		2.0	\$15,944.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$17,191.39	fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.			
Winter Session		2.5	\$19,930.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$21,177.39	5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select			
	Full-time	3.0	\$23,916.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$25,978.21	"Program Fee Change Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course lloads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course			
		0.5	\$3,805.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$5,052.39	loads will be reviewed and it engine for Per-course ees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended. 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for			
Admitted to		1.0	\$7,610.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$8,857.39	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.			
UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or	Part-time	1.5	\$11,415.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$12,662.39	8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health- Insurance-Plan.htm.			
2011-2012 Fall- Winter Session,		2.0	\$15,220.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$16,467.39	Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees.			
or Earlier		2.5	\$19,025.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$20,272.39	for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 3C for full-time tuition fees.			
	Full-time	3.0	\$22,830.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$24,892.21				

2015 - 2016 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 3	Table 3C: Course Fee - Full-time International Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 6) (enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)										
Fall-Winter Session	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes					
	3.5	\$29,498.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$31,560.21	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013- 2014 Fall-Winter Session	4.0	\$33,712.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$35,774.21	If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during					
	4.5	\$37,926.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$39,988.21	the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session					
	3.5	\$27,902.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$29,964.21	during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter Session	4.0	\$31,888.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$33,950.21	according to the students' credit weight for the Fall- Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for					
	4.5	\$35,874.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$37,936.21	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	3.5	\$26,635.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$28,697.21	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health- Insurance-Plan.htm. 6) Students with a documented permanent disaiblity					
UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011- 2012 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	4.0	\$30,440.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$32,502.21	who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning accomodation will be billed for Per Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View					
Larner	4.5	\$34,245.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$36,307.21	Table 3B for part-time tuition fees.					

- 11 42 -			nerce (Specialis			- In the Fall William		
Table 4A: Pro	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	(enrolled in 3.0	credits or mo	re in the Fall-Winter session) Notes		
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session	\$42,140.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$44,202.21	1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry poir and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Partitime) in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged according to the students' credi weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is mad. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.			
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter Session	\$39,860.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$41,922.21				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	\$38,050.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00		 Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm. 			
	•		ırse Fee - Part-					
	incl	•	s Registered wi .5 credits or les		•	re 6)		
Fall-Winter Session	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes		
	0.5	\$4,214.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$5,461.39	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,		
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	1.0	\$8,428.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$9,675.39	usually in Year 2.		
UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter	1.5	\$12,642.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$13,889.39	is a late entry point and will result in program fees		
Session	2.0	\$16,856.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$18,103.39	the second year of study onwards.		
	2.5	\$21,070.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$22,317.39	3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the		
	0.5	\$3,986.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$5,233.39	Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged		
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	1.0	\$7,972.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$9,219.39	according to the students' credit weight for the Fall- Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made		
UTSC) in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter	1.5	\$11,958.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$13,205.39	There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual		
Session	2.0	\$15,944.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$17,191.39	circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-		
	2.5	\$19,930.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$21,177.39	II		
	0.5	\$3,805.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$5,052.39	who are required to take a reduced course lead as a		
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	1.0	\$7,610.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$8,857.39	fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View		
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	1.5	\$11,415.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$12,662.39			
UTSC) in 2011 Summer or			1		444 447 00			
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	2.0	\$15,220.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$16,467.39			

2015 - 2016 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 4C: Course Fee - Full-time International Students Registered with Accessability Services (<i>Note 6</i>) (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)										
Fall-Winter Session	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes				
	3.0	\$25,284.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$27,346.21	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or	3.5	\$29,498.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$31,560.21	usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this				
2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session	4.0	\$33,712.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$35,774.21	is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during				
	4.5	\$37,926.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$39,988.21	the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged				
	3.0	\$23,916.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$25,978.21					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer or	3.5	\$27,902.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$29,964.21					
2012-2013 Fall-Winter Session	4.0	\$31,888.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$33,950.21	according to the students' credit weight for the Fall- Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for				
	4.5	\$35,874.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$37,936.21	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.				
	3.0	\$22,830.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$24,892.21	5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or	3.5	\$26,635.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$28,697.21	Insurance-Plan.htm. 6) Students with a documented permanent disaiblity				
2011-2012 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	4.0	\$30,440.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$32,502.21	who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning accomodation will be billed for Per Course				
	4.5	\$34,245.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$36,307.21	fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 4B for part-time tuition fees.				

	Table 5										
	Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher										
	Table 5A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students (enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing										
Fall-Winter Session	all-Winter Program Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees										
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session	\$38,340.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$40,402.21	7) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F-Y courses (as of September 21) + S courses (as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.						
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter Session	\$36,270.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$38,332.21	NOTES: A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter session. B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled after September 21. 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 21 must be less than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October. 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change"						
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	\$34,620.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$36,682.21	Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course ees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended. 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.						

2015 - 2016 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

	(enrol	led in 3.0 credi	ts or less in the	e Fall-Winter se		lew Threshold	for Course Fee Billing
Fall-Winter Ses	sion	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 6)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 7)	Total	e 9) Notes
		0.5	\$3,834.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$5,081.39	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Admitted to		1.0	\$7,668.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$8,915.39	2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during
UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013	Part-time	1.5	\$11,502.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$12,749.39	the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a
Summer or 2013-2014 Fall- Winter Session		2.0	\$15,336.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$16,583.39	Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 21) + S courses (as of
winter session		2.5	\$19,170.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$20,417.39	January 17) = course load * Exception: students who
	Full-time	3.0	\$23,004.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$25,066.21	January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis. NOTES:
		0.5	\$3,627.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$4,874.39	A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter session.
Admitted to		1.0	\$7,254.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$8,501.39	B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled after September 21.
UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012	Part-time	1.5	\$10,881.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$12,128.39	4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 21 must be less than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course
Summer or 2012-2013 Fall- Winter Session		2.0	\$14,508.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$15,755.39	fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
winter Session		2.5	\$18,135.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$19,382.39	5) LITM students can request Per Course foe billing
	Full-time	3.0	\$21,762.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$23,824.21	"Program Fee Change Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course
		0.5	\$3,462.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$4,709.39	ees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended. 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Admitted to		1.0	\$6,924.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$8,171.39	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or	Part-time	1.5	\$10,386.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$11,633.39	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health- Insurance-Plan.htm. 9) Students with a documented permanent disability
2011-2012 Fall- Winter Session,		2.0	\$13,848.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$15,095.39	who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table
or Earlier		2.5	\$17,310.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$18,557.39	5C for full-time tuition fees.
	Full-time	3.0	\$20,772.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$22,834.21	
	Table 5	C: Course Fee			ents Registered re in the Fall-V		bility Services (Note 6)
Fall-Winter Ses	sion	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 6)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 7)	Total	Notes
		3.5	\$26,838.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$28,900.21	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Admitted to UTM (UTSC) in 2013 Sun 2014 Fall-Winter S	nmer or 2013-	4.0	\$30,672.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$32,734.21	2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during
		4.5	\$34,506.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$36,568.21	the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session
		3.5	\$25,389.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$27,451.21	during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged
Admitted to UTM (UTSC) in 2012 Sun 2013 Fall-Winter S	nmer or 2012-	4.0	\$29,016.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$31,078.21	according to the students' credit weight for the Fall- Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
		4.5	\$32,643.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$34,705.21	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or	3.5	\$24,234.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$26,296.21	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health- Insurance-Plan.htm. 6) Students with a documented permanent disaiblity
UTSC) in 2011 Sun 2012 Fall-Winter S Earlier	nmer or 2011-	4.0	\$27,696.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$29,758.21	who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning accomodation will be billed for Per Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View
		4.5	\$31,158.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$33,220.21	Table 5B for part-time tuition fees.

2015 - 2016 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

				Tab	le 6						
					st)* - Year 2 or I-time Internati	_					
	(enrolle	ed in 3.5 credits		~			for Program Fee Billing				
Fall-Winter Session	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 7)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 8)	Total	Notes						
					Normal entry p more, usually in Ye		rams is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session	\$42,140.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$44,202.21	2) If you entered program fees retro onwards. 3) Students who a will be charged a P the following form course load * Excel in 2.5 or fewer F co assessed on a Per-	these programs in Nactively charged for are enrolled in a courogram Fee*. For fula: F+Y courses (are ption: students who burses and no Y or \$	/ear 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in rall courses completed during the second year of study urse load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session ee calculation purposes, course load is determined with s of September 21) + S courses (as of January 17) = o are enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing 6 courses as of January 17 are eligible to have their fees				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter Session	\$39,860.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$41,922.21	the 2015 Fall and t B) The F+Y course even if F or Y cours 4) Students who e 21 must be less the courses. NOTE: Mo October. 5) UTM students of	he 2016 Winter ses load count determi- ses are cancelled af- finrol in a course load an 3.5 credits] can io onthly service charges an request Per-Cou	ned on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session ter September 21 of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in tes are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in trse fee billing through an online form that will be				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	\$38,050.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$40,112.21	Form". 6) In late Septemb Per-Course ees, yo charges will not be 7) There may be a individual circumst 8) Information ab	5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course ees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended. 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.					
	Table 6B: Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time International Students										
(enrolled in 3.0 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing including Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 9)											
Fall-Winter Ses	sion	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 6)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 7)	Total	Notes				
		0.5	\$4,214.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$5,461.39	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,				
Admitted to	Part-time	1.0	\$8,428.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$9,675.39	usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during				
UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013		1.5	\$12,642.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$13,889.39	the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a				
Summer or 2013-2014 Fall- Winter Session		2.0	\$16,856.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$18,103.39	Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 21) + S courses (as of				
		2.5	\$21,070.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$22,317.39	January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of				
	Full-time	3.0	\$25,284.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$27,346.21	January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.				
		0.5	\$3,986.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$5,233.39	A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter session.				
Admitted to		1.0	\$7,972.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$9,219.39	B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012	Part-time	1.5	\$11,958.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$13,205.39	if F or Y courses are cancelled after September 21. 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 21 must be less than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course				
Summer or 2012-2013 Fall- Winter Session		2.0	\$15,944.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$17,191.39	fleat 3.3 creatist carriequest a change to ref-course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.				
		2.5	\$19,930.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$21,177.39	5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select				
	Full-time	3.0	\$23,916.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$25,978.21	"Program Fee Change Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course				
		0.5	\$3,805.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$5,052.39	ees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended. 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or		1.0	\$7,610.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$8,857.39	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. B) Information about UHIP can be viewed at				
UTSC) in 2011 Summer or	Part-time	1.5	\$11,415.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$12,662.39	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health- Insurance-Plan.htm. 9) Students with a documented permanent disability				
2011-2012 Fall- Winter Session, or Earlier		2.0	\$15,220.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$16,467.39	who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table				
or Earlier		2.5	\$19,025.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$20,272.39	6C for full-time tuition fees.				
	Full-time	3.0	\$22,830.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$24,892.21					

2015 - 2016 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 6C: Course Fee - Full-time International Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 6) (enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)								
Fall-Winter Session	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes		
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session	3.5	\$29,498.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$31,560.21	7) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm. 6) Students with a documented permanent disaibility.		
	4.0	\$33,712.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$35,774.21			
	4.5	\$37,926.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$39,988.21			
	3.5	\$27,902.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$29,964.21			
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer or 2012- 2013 Fall-Winter Session	4.0	\$31,888.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$33,950.21			
	4.5	\$35,874.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$37,936.21			
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011- 2012 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	3.5	\$26,635.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$28,697.21			
	4.0	\$30,440.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$32,502.21	who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning accomodation will be billed for Per Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View		
	4.5	\$34,245.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$36,307.21	Table 6B for part-time tuition fees.		

	Table 7								
	Interactive Digital Media (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher Table 7A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students								
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing									
Fall-Winter Session	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 7)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 8)	Total	Notes				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session	\$34,540.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$36,602.21	1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F-Y courses (as of September 21) + S courses (as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter Session	\$32,970.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$35,032.21	NOTES: A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter session. B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled after September 21. 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 21 must be less than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October. 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change"				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	\$30,650.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$32,712.21	Form". 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course ees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended. 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.				

2015 - 2016 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 7B: Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing								
	,	incl	uding Students	Registered wi	th Accessability	y Services (Not	e 9)	
Fall-Winter Ses	sion	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 6)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 7)	Total	Notes	
Admitted to		0.5	\$3,454.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$4,701.39	 Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2. If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards. Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 21) + 5 courses (as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses so of 	
		1.0	\$6,908.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$8,155.39		
UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013	Part-time	1.5	\$10,362.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$11,609.39		
Summer or 2013-2014 Fall- Winter Session		2.0	\$13,816.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$15,063.39		
		2.5	\$17,270.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$18,517.39		
	Full-time	3.0	\$20,724.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$22,786.21	January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis. NOTES:	
		0.5	\$3,297.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$4,544.39	A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter session.	
Admitted to		1.0	\$6,594.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$7,841.39	B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled after September 21.	
UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer or	Part-time	1.5	\$9,891.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$11,138.39	than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course	
2012-2013 Fall- Winter Session		2.0	\$13,188.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$14,435.39	fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.	
		2.5	\$16,485.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$17,732.39	5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form".	
	Full-time	3.0	\$19,782.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$21,844.21	6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course	
		0.5	\$3,065.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$4,312.39	ees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively however, the service charges will not be amended. 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm. 9) Students with a documented permanent disability	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 Fall- Winter Session,	Part-time	1.0	\$6,130.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$7,377.39		
		1.5	\$9,195.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$10,442.39		
		2.0	\$12,260.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$13,507.39		
or Earlier		2.5	\$15,325.00	\$635.39	\$612.00	\$16,572.39	2C for full-time tuition fees.	
	Full-time	3.0	\$18,390.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$20,452.21	bility Services (Note 6)	
	Table 7	o. course ree		5 credits or mo	_			
Fall-Winter Session		Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes	
		3.5	\$24,178.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$26,240.21	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.	
Admitted to UTM (UTSC) in 2013 Sun 2014 Fall-Winter S	nmer or 2013-	4.0	\$27,632.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$29,694.21	If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during	
		4.5	\$31,086.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$33,148.21	the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012-2013 Fall-Winter Session		3.5	\$23,079.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$25,141.21	during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged	
		4.0	\$26,376.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$28,438.21	according to the students' credit weight for the Fall- Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is mad 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for	
		4.5	\$29,673.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$31,735.21	enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cic.uteropte.co/Programs/University Health	
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011- 2012 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier		3.5	\$21,455.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$23,517.21	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health- Insurance-Plan.htm. 6) Students with a documented permanent disaiblity who are required to take a reduced course load as a	
		4.0	\$24,520.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$26,582.21	who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning accomodation will be billed for Per Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 7B for part-time tuition fees.	
		4.5	\$27,585.00	\$1,450.21	\$612.00	\$29,647.21	Table 76 for part-time tuition fees.	

2015 - 2016 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 8 Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) - Full-time Only								
Program fee - FT International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)								
Fall-Winter Session	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	CTEP Teaching Placement/ Prof. Support Fees	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes		
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter Session	\$35,360.00	\$1,450.21	\$400.00	\$612.00	\$37,822.21	7) CTEP students are expected to enrol in a minimum of 5.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session. 2 CTEP students who drop their course load to less than 3.0 in the Fall-Winter session during the 100% refund period will have Full-time program and incidental fees reversed, and will be charged Part-time incidental fees and 100% of the per course fee according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. 3) CTEP students who drop their course load to fewer than 3.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the CTEP per-course fees charged according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROS1. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.		
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter Session	\$32,970.00	\$1,450.21	\$250.00	\$612.00				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter Session	\$31,400.00	\$1,463.21	\$550.00	\$612.00				